R&D  Print date 04/10/06                                  Preliminary use only
    Aug. 9, 02
 Multilayer Ceramic Antenna
 for 433~500MHz
CAN4313 121 200431B
CAN4313 121 200461B
CAN4313 121 200491B
 Oct. 14, 02

Grant/Cliff   Oct. 14, 02  Page 8 sheet 190-8     A4
spec.doc   PHYCOMP Ltd.
ORDERING INFORMATION: 12NC Ordering Code
The antennas may be ordered by using the Yageo ordering code.  These code numbers can be
determined by the following rules:
 CAN 43 13 1 21   20 043 1B
CAN = Yageo Part No. for Antenna
F. Family Code
 43 = Antenna
C. Packing Type Code
13 = Bulk, 1000 pcs
M. Materials Code
 1 = High Frequency Material
S. Size Code
 21 = 6.5 * 38.0 * 0.9 mm
T. Tolerance
 20 = 20 MHz Bandwidth, VSWR<3
A. Working Frequency
 043 = 433MHz, Type 43 (No Marking)
 046 = 460MHz, Type 46 (Marking 6)
 049 = 490MHz, Type 49 (Marking 9)
Packing Type Code
 1B = 1000 pcs for tape
R&D  Print date 04/10/06                                  Preliminary use only
    Aug. 9, 02
 Multilayer Ceramic Antenna
 for 433~500MHz
CAN4313 121 200431B
CAN4313 121 200461B
CAN4313 121 200491B
 Oct. 14, 02
Grant/Cliff   Oct. 14, 02  Page 9 sheet 190-9     A4